MIC2605/6 Evaluation Board
1.2MHz / 2MHz PWM DC/DC
Boost Switching Regulator
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
September 2008  M9999-092908-B
General Description
The MIC2605/6 is a 1.2MHz/2MHz, PWM DC/DC boost
switching regulator available in a 2mm x 2mm MLF®

Ensure the output voltage selected does not exceed 40V
rating of the output switch.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC2605YML EV Evaluation board for the
MIC2605YML device
MIC2606YML EV Evaluation board for the
MIC2606YML device
Micrel, Inc. MIC2605/6 Evaluation Board
September 2008 2 M9999-092908-B
Evaluation Board Schematic
C1
1µF/25V
1 2
SS
5
VDD
3
EN4
VIN
2
FB 6
SW
7
8
U1 MIC2605/6YML
P
G
N
D